3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S\ONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 12017 | LG | CT
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ER 00505 TSI R
2836729 | : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
28367297 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836729-1 B Cool e MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836729-2 : ool e kT PNEUMATIC
7-2836729-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 1.40 mm [.055] -
INSUL [3.15 mm [.124] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS E—
408-35047 an
B 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
‘ R 2119082-4  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL DATA: BOSCH TERMINAL BOSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: BOSCH TERMINAL BOSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 5079764 WASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
TERMINAL NAME: MATRIX 1.2 CB EAD TERMINAL NAME: MATRIX 1.2 CB EAD AN - ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=LI|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ ——tI|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~ [ [ ] 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
3.20-3.80 mm [.126-.150 NI 1 20-1. 60 mml 047- 063 IN] 3.20-3.80 mm [.126-.150 INJ 1. 20-1.60 mml[.047-.063 IN] S A R 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL 1 928 A0 10V Rev 2 - - TERMINAL 1 928 A00 10V Rev 2 - - m L e O A 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
appL1cATIONES appL1cATIONES T IREFIREFIREF|REF| 994970 2 |COUNTER, MAGNETLC 1764
SPECTIFICATION : - - SPECIFICATION - : i - 1 1 1 1 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPI 1ED R 28449071  |POST, LOCKING 98
SEAL INSULATION SEAL INSULATION S LI L L 400888-0  |SPACER, CRIMPER o)
TE TERMINAL BOSCH TERMINAL TE SEAL BOSCH SEAL DIAMETER RANGE TE TERMINAL BOSCH TERMINAL TE SEAL BOSCH SEAL DIAMETER RANGE S I IR T 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
2318258-1 1928 499 259 2318259-1 1928 300 934 1 .2-1.6 mm 23182581 1928 499 259 9635301 1. 4-1.9 mm - 1 1 1 1 21197971-9 DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
2318259-2 1 928 300 935 1.2-1.6 mm R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 27 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
7 R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
size @® B2 e I REFERENCE SETTING SIZE F——|mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING AL [ 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKI HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
0 50 0 87+/-0 03 [ 034+/- 0017 _— 0.50mm? 0.87+/-0.03 [.034+/-.001] 7.5 - r 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 06
0 3500 0 81470 03 [ 0304/- 0013 5 0.35mm2 0.814/-0.03 [.032+/-.0011 | 8. 1 ENERERE 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 o4
-2l 2 2] 2] 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
R 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
R 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
[ 1] -2l ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
T 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS T 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
Z/\;§Eg§§Gng§UEg%ngA%§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N T R BT 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC W
' R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 R [-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B 2079585 o |SCH, TSk, Hodd (M4 X cb) =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE e e e |2 | ¢ c844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 28449921  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
z/\g APPLY TORQG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S L T A 19966825 |SPALER, CRINPER =
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. S A 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE c4
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B A A N 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | | | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
*WARNING R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING E I I T 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR T
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N - ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, (AN O T O T O 3187071 " LOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N e e p ) 6-7633977-c |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R 240641-8  |SPACER 7
: |- f f 6
R 2119781-2  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 2380119 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2l 2] 1t ] 1] 5-1803248-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
R 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 22 6-456402-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
777271 -2 [ -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TTRPRZOTT — R
K. HUANG — Y
WQHMNG ITAPRZOTT C:)i/?éi Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD TTAPR201T T [ NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : e
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e *
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836729 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
/§:>RU
REF —

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETALL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

REF = = 34+0 5

RERN

\\GIDREF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

T

e
il

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DW}QI»HUANG ITAPR2OTT (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH}?HUANG W7APRZOWY qu”Sburg' e eee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD I TAPRZ2OT T | nAme ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : i
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o STROKE Shown on sheets 1T of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe = PR TCRTION PG :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R A 100779 [(C=2836729 -
oo PEED PREFEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 / 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S \C)NS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836729- FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2836729-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836729-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] F
INSUL [3.15 mm [.124] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-350472 an
-] | 2119082-4  |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
TERMINAL DATA: BOSCH TERMINAL BOSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: BOSCH TERMINAL BOSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL NAME: MATRIX 1| 2 CB EAD TERMINAL NAME: MATRIX 1 72 CB EAD & - 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
WIRE STRIP LENGTH T ] INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —— T | [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE | V[V ] 771802377 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
= ] - - ] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
320-3.80 mm [ 126- 150 IN] 1 20-1.60 mml 047- 063 IN] 3.20-3.80 mm [.126-.150 INJ 1.20-1.60 mm[.047-.063 IN] - 1 : 5844940 ] "TR FEED MODULT 538
TERMINAL 1 928 ADD 10V Rey ? - TERMINAL 1928 ADO 10V Rev 2
wool1eat onE0 appl 1eatioyCH - |REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- | 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLILED e A 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TE TERMINAL BOSCH TERMINAL TE SEAL 305CH SEAL | DIAMETER RANGE TE TERMINAL BOSCH TERMINAL TE SEAL BOSCH SEAL | DIAMETER RANGE S cl9603-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142
2318256- | 928 499 259 2318259- | 928 300 934 | 1.2-1.6 mm 2318258~ | 928 499 259 963530~ 1.4-1.9 mm ~ ot 1-1803083-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF l4]
53187597 978 300 93° - - | 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY SF PACIFIC 1140
- 1 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 1 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 93
: : - 1 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4
- | 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE
S17E F=0 o INCH] I e S17F 7=U|mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING T e o
0.35mm2 O.81+/’0.03 [.032+/7.OOWJ ] 8.1 . mm O.81+/7O.03 [.032+/7.OOW} 8_1 _ 2 2 2}680787W SCREW, DRIVE, RH, ROHS, 2 X .188 Ea@
- 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 ¥ 6.0 59
N | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- 1 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- 2 ] 2| 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 14 53
- | 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX. REG. RoHS, M3 57
- 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
a8 - 1 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
L] I 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - ] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
- | 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1 [-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S I c079385-0  |SUR, BHSC, Holfs (M4 & 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2 | 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl - | 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 R | 155888 3 SPACER. CRIMPER o8
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE Sl BN 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. I N 1-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 >0
ZA\XAPPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S c119933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. N - | 1 2119806-] INSERT, SHEAR 13
A P P L Y ﬁiW - 2 3 AVW 9 - 5 L,()Cj’ Trl TVE AT<> Trk{R E A D S . ] _ w w 3 _ 2 2 2 8 O _ 3 S P R I N<3 ) (:C)M P R E S S I()N W 22
6 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR ]
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
SWARNTNG N - | 1 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 1 1 6-1633917-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING Ly 1 1 0ol ST §
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER R A - - 3
ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 1 2119781-2  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - | 238011-9 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1 1 5-1803248-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- 1 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1 1 6-456402-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TTRPRZOTT — R
K. HUANG G Y
CH? UANG 1 TAPR20TT C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD TTAPRZ20 1T | NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J mm w%ﬁ&ﬂ& Ocean Side Feed
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 LG ey AT T )
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A‘ 00779 @:2836729 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




EED TYPE

MECHANICAL

T ) /@REF
O

I REF
%1ﬂg\\<::>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—= = 3+0 5

L

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

35 584it0 05 %REF

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
QE’FEF AE?I% ///}‘I'
= 5

=TT

I —

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

1)

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

I TAPR2OTT

@
O Sy, G

o’ DWFQ,HUANG (G TE Connectivity
CH? UANG TTAPR201 T ( >TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PACIFIC VERSTON R e TPRZOTT e |
o _LJHANG Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he x Aoplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eiitﬁ = I
AAAAAA i -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A‘ 00779 @:2836729
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e B

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




